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THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The Government Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.The Subscription to the
"Government Gazette" is as follows:-22s. 6d. per
annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter.
Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years ls.
over ten years 2s. 6d.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must he re-
ceived by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock
on the day preceding the day of publication, and are
charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 4s.;
For every additional line, 4d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

TENDERS ACCEPTED.
Public Works Department,

Perth, 29th August, 1918.
THE following list of Tenders, recently accepted, is
published for general information:,
Date of Acceptance, Name of Contractor, Description

of Contract, and Amount.
Aug.
23rdW. M. Pearman: Subiaeo Infectious Hospital,

Laundry Block (5645), £2,326 3s. 8(1.

29thT. Millar: Northampton Police Station, Renova-
tions (5642), £92 5s.

29thE. Greenhaigh: Carisbrook School and Quarters,
Renovations (5631), £118 2s. 6d.

31stF. Mead: Busseltou P.O., Renovations (5647),
£1.66.

By order of the Honourable the Minister for Works,
(Sgd.) C. A. MUNT,

Under Secretary for Public Works.

CONTENTS.

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments ..
AssemblyBy-election
Associations Incorporation
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptcy
Coal Mines RegulationExamination
Colonial Secretary's Office ..
Companies
Crown Law
Curator of Intestate Estates ..
Deceased Persons' Estates
Declarations and Attestations
Educational
Electoral
Health
Inspection of Machinery
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Licensed Surveyors, Examination
Marriages, District Registrar
Mines ..
Mortgagees' Sales
Orders in Council
Powers of Attorney
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Service Holiday
Public Works Department
Registrar Supreme Court ..
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages
Returned Soldiers and Sailors, Land open ..
Roads Boards (see also under "Lands" and

``Public Works")
Soldiers' Estates
State Forest ..
Tender Board ..
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Transfer of Land
Vermin Boards
Water Boards ..
Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage

Page
.. 1260-1

1245
1236, 1245

.236-7-45-56-7-62
1262
1261
1235

1261-2
1245

1235-6
1259
1262

1260-1
1260-1

1262
1256
1262

1236, 1257
1246
1236

1235-45
1245
1256

1245-7
1245
1236
1260
1235

1236-7
1237

1248-55, 1264
1260
1256
1239

By Authority: tottEo. \V 1d. SlhiPsoN, Government Printer, Perth.

1257-9
1261

1235, 1246
1256
1264

.. 1245-8-56
1256
1236

..1248, 1257
1236-7, 1247



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 AUGUST 1918 No. 37 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Agricultural Bank 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Assembly—By-election 
Associations Incorporation 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 
Coal Mines Regulation Act—Examination 
Colonial Secretary’s Office 
Companies 
Crown Law 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Declarations and Attestations 
Educational 
Electoral 
Health 
Inspection of Machinery 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Licensed Surveyors, Examination 
Marriages, District Registrar 
Mines 
Mortgagee’s Sales 
Orders in Council 
Powers of Attorney 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Registrar Supreme Court 
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages 
Returned Soldiers and Sailors, Land open 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’) 
Soldiers’ Estates 
State Forest 
Tender Board 
Tenders Accepted 
Tenders Invited 
Transfer of Land 
Vermin Boards 



2 

Water Boards 
Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage 
 


