#### THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows: 22s. 6d. per annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter. Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years 1s. over ten years 2s. 6d.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 4s.; For every additional line, 4d., and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

### TENDERS ACCEPTED.

Public Works Department, Perth, 29th August, 1918.

THE following list of Tenders, recently accepted, is published for general information:-

Date of Acceptance, Name of Contractor, Description of Contract, and Amount.

Aug.
23rd—W. M. Pearman: Subiaco Infectious Hospital,
Laundry Block (5645), £2,326 3s. 8d.
29th—T. Millar: Northampton Police Station, Renovations (5642), £92 5s.
29th—E. Greenhalgh: Carisbrook School and Quarters,
Renovations (5631), £118 2s. 6d.
31st—F. Mead: Busselton P.O., Renovations (5647),
£106.

By order of the Honourable the Minister for Works,

(Sgd.) C. A. MUNT, Under Secretary for Public Works.

CONT	711.L.Q.	•	· ·
Administration Act			Page 1260-1
Administration Act Agricultural Bank	• •	• •	10.45
Agriculture, Department of			1236, 1245
Appointments			236-7-45-56-7-62
Assembly—By-election			1262
Associations Incorporation			1261
Bank Holidays proclaimed			1235
Bankruptcy Coal Mines Regulation—Ex			1261-2
Coal Mines Regulation—Ex			1245
Colonial Secretary's Office			1235-6
Companies	• •	• •	1259
Crown Law		• •	1262
Curator of Intestate Estates			1260-1
Deceased Persons' Estates			1260-1
Declarations and Attestation	ıs		1262
Educational			1256
Electoral		• •	1262
Health			1236, 1257
Inspection of Machinery			1246
Justices of the Peace			1236
Lands Department			1235-45
Licensed Surveyors, Examina	ation		1245
Marriages, District Registra		• •	1256
Mines	٠		1245-7
Mortgagees' Sales			1245
Orders in Council			1236
Powers of Attorney		: •	1000
Proclamations		• •	1260
	• •	٠.	7.00.0 F
Public Service Commissioner		• •	1236-7
Public Service Holiday	• •	٠.	1237
Public Works Department			1248-55, 1264
Registrar Supreme Court			1260
Registration of Births, Death			
Returned Soldiers and Sailor	s, La	nd oper	n 1239
Roads Boards (see also unde	er "L	ands''	and
"Public Works")			1257-9
Soldiers' Estates			1261
State Forest			1235, 1246
Tender Board			1256
Tenders Accepted			1264
Tenders Invited		٠.	1245-8-56
Transfer of Land			1256
Vermin Boards	• •		1236
Water Boards	· •		1248, 1257
Water Supply, Sewerage, and			
ator Suppris, Schorage, and	Liviai	mago	1200 i, 121

CONTENTS.



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 AUGUST 1918 No. 37

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

### **CONTENTS**

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Agriculture, Department of

Appointments

Assembly—By-election

Associations Incorporation

Bank Holidays proclaimed

Bankruptcy

Coal Mines Regulation Act—Examination

Colonial Secretary's Office

Companies

Crown Law

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Declarations and Attestations

Educational

Electoral

Health

Inspection of Machinery

Justices of the Peace

Lands Department

Licensed Surveyors, Examination

Marriages, District Registrar

Mines

Mortgagee's Sales

Orders in Council

Powers of Attorney

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Registrar Supreme Court

Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages

Returned Soldiers and Sailors, Land open

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works")

Soldiers' Estates

State Forest

Tender Board

Tenders Accepted

Tenders Invited

Transfer of Land

Vermin Boards

Water Boards Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage